RESOLUTION OF BUDGET AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the ensuing year budget of the School Corporation is adopted with certain items of information unknown to the administration; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of School Trustees wishes to maximize the budget appropriation in all funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of School Trustees of the West Lafayette Community School Corporation that the Superintendent and/or CFO are hereby granted authority to make reductions and transfers in either the current budget year or ensuing budget year appropriations as necessary in order to fund the next year's budget accordingly.

Adopted this 9 th day of O	ctober, 2023.
	Rachel Witt President, Board of School Trustees West Lafayette Community School Corporation
ATTEST:	
Amy Austin	

Amy Austin
Secretary, Board of School Trustees
West Lafayette Community School Corporation